8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 R SESCRIPTION SATE 5 APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 21AU62013 | CC | TE
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T TR 19000572 FTTRETERT
B ECR-20-017696 15DEC2020 | F7 TE
2150345-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2150345-7? FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150345-1 B TOOLING KT MECHANTICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150345-2 B TOOLTNG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150345-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
- - - 2119641~ 1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
WIRE | 1.57 mm [.062] F
TNSULT3 92 mm T 1551 - -t 2119082-9  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
A O h s s Ve TIONS () N - 1 1T [ 1T [ 1| 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- - T -] 2119580~ 1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - - 2844940-3 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
-t 1-18028-0 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION 3N - l l l l 6W 79592331514176 mNDgigTiEEDSEmG s 15732
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE,FASTON .110 SERIES T T T T 5232807 TSPRITG. COMPRESSION T
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i3=r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
9. 21-5.97 mm [.205-.235 IN] 3.05-3.56 mm [.120-.140 IN] _ 1 1 1 1 1901680-7 GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL 114-2036 - - - REFREFREFREF| 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
APPUCA”ON 7 7 7 HEEERERE 4155888-4 | SPACER, CRIMPER 82
SPECIEILATION - 1803607-4 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TERMINALS APPLIED - 2121212 2-18032-7 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
-t 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61
TE TR [ TETEMAL [ TE TR [ TE TEm 22122 7ise0ie-1 [scRiw, ORIVE, Re, Roms, 75 188 | 66
-t 1901681-5 | HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
-l 2121272 2168400-5 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
- 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-t 5-18022-5 | SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - T -] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
- 13131313 2168400-4 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
WIRE L§3 CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - 2121217 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 212|272 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
18 AWG 1.25+¢/-0.05 [.049+/-.002]) 5.3 - 2122172 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
20 AWG 1.09+/-0.05 [.043+/-.0021 7.0 - ] 1 ] 1 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
22 AWG 1.024/-0.05 [.040+/-.002) 7.8 -] -1 - 20639611 FEED FINGER S
-t 202 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
E!!ﬂ -l - -] 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- - T -] 2119653~ 1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
Lﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -t 2119655-5 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
- 1803517-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND _ 1 1 1 1 1803607 - 1 SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
> [ORAGE OF ARPLICATOR. - T T T T 1-18028-2 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
Zﬁk APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. -l 202127 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 3]
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. o121 2 2 2168083-2 | SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M2 X 8.0 Pxe
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE i I O O c40639-1 | STRIPPER (MACHINING) c |
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 202121 2] 1-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B R T I 117523712 | PLATE. STRLP GUIDE >
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -] 240825-3 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -2l 21°2]7 2-22281-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
-t 1803292-4 | DRAG 20
-1 2121272 1901259-3 | GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
-4 4| 4| 4] 1-2079383-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) [ 7
JIN - T[T 240644-5 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
S s - - 10
*WARN I NG JIN - T[T 1-690482-8 |PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N P22 1 1] 2-1803001-3 |ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED &
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N - P PP PP T 69047475  [BLADE, SLUG g
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, R T R B B B T R E Ve -
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N I R T 238011-2 |BLOCK. CRIMPER SPACER /
N T 21211 11| 3-2119582-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-t 455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
Nt L2211 ] 1-456403-5 | CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“77-72-71-21-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION !
Z0TNZ0T3 — TE Conrect ivit
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHEEE(E)N EOJUNEOWS % /Z/—/E/ qu”Sburg’ PAY}HOS?\%GOS
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 20JUN201 3 [NaME
ATLANTIC VERSTON m - Decan fnd feed
Lele L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S W O { Z\F & 2 O { Z\r @GE EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— ANGLE — A 1] 00770 [C=2150345 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

I L ‘MPREF
FEED TYPE
| MECHANTCAL

— 15.94£0.5

@ REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

0

: 0 0 i

I 0 . 0 :
. INEERING oRoan1ZaTioN | DWN 20JUN20T3 C ) .
-4 f ‘ C CHEN TE Connectivity
\\ ) L \\L N 6uo c0JUN20T3 a— TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
p W DIMENSTONS: OTHERW [SE SPECIFIED:  [APVD 20JUN2OT 3 [NAME
= ATLANTIC VERSTON . EE Degon £ Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE opc o [FRONGT SR hpplicator
JECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 =g n = ’ :
AN (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) pogs T s : N DS
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2}50345
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>M° po D OF4 REVB

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 R SESCRIPTION SATE 5 APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150345-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150345-? FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150345-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
ngﬁi ;.21 22 E'?EEJ E -] W 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT ’ 44
: : - 1] 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ) N - [ 1] 2119083- | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
408-35043
- -] 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] - 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
-] 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 19?7
- 4] 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION 16& - 1 1 1752354~ STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 130
TERWINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE,FASTON 110 SERIES L esesiie [P SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 1 1L o
WIRE STRIP LENGTH c:iﬂg* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ] 1 7503537 GUIDE PLIN.HOLDDOWN 75
5.21-5.97 mm [.205-.235 IN] ()3.05-3.56 mm [.120- 140 [N] T 15016802 GUIDE PIN. HOLDDOWN 74
TERMINAL 142038 ’ ~ REFREF|  994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
APPLICATION
SPECIFICATION -] - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 15?2
- 1] 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINALS APPLIED - - 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL il 2113655°6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF [4]
- 1] 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
-] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
- 2] 2 2-18032-7 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
- 1] 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
- 2] 2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
i * - 1] 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
ME% y§3 EWF;IW{NQEGHT %E%EH&GQEHN@ -1 2|2 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
8 AWG T 95170 05 [ 0494/ 0071 5 3 -] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
20 AWG 1.09+/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] 7.0 o 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
22 AWG 1 02+/-0.05 [ 040+/- 0021 7.8 -1 3] 3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
- 2] 2 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
- 2] 2 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
- 2] 2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- 1] 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
-1 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
[ 1] -1 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- 1] 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
- 7T 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
Zﬁl COMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 2|72 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 3
- 2] 2 2168083-72 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
1fl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 240639 -1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2!
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -1 2|2 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
1fl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. sl I -1752371-2 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. -1 240825-3 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
Zﬁl - 2] 2 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE I 18032974 RAG >0
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -1 272 1901259-3 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TOROQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ¥WARNING Zﬁl ] c40644-9 PLATE, REAR SHEAR ]
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - 1 es0ier s 1PiE FRonT Shen 190
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER NERE 5 1803001-3 | ANVIL COMBINATION END FEED 3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, B R 5904745 BLADE. SLUG | 7
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - - - - 6
- W 1 4-240641-6 SPACER 5
-] 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Zﬁl 1| 3-2119582-6 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 1] 455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
Zﬁl 1| 1-456403-5 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION Lo
I SRR 0 CRGE g B CalTab 16 EClEE R SRl aATIon | O c0JUN2OTS — TE Connectivit
CHE:ZEEN 20JUN20T3 % TE Harrisburg, PAymosfssos
DIMENSTONS: OTHERNI SE SPEC I IED: APVD 20JUN20 13 [NAME
PACIFIC VERSION T Ocgan d Feca
Lele L Applicator
S h me O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O{ 4 & 4 O{ 4 @GZ%EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S— ANGLES _— A 1| 00779 (G2 150345 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

" “FED TYPE

35.5840.05

MECHANLTCAL

il — 15.94£0.5

REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

'f
W
[

5 &G
4~ \‘ASEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

DETAIL A
30mm STROKE
o 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE
.” N\) <
o) R B e e EIT
“ \ CHEK G Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
@ \\ P A C I F I C v E R S I O N DIMENS IONS: T QLERANCES UNLESS APL\J/D'GUO SO TUNZ0T3 [Rave
@ mm PR{)D.UCCEUSZPEC Ocean End Feed
‘I’ LR OFEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 {@}E::30§§ = Applicator
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL ‘ ‘ 2Pic E : -
05T FEFD SEE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) 1 7 I —
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:2150345
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F po 4 OF4 REVB

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



